504835265 03/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4882002

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504679397

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS ROEHLIG	06/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOOG GMBH	
Street Address:	HANS-KLEMM-STR. 28	
City:	BOEBLINGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	71034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15735119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 508-725-7721

Email: Douglas.Denninger@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS E. DENNINGER

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 9411

Address Line 4: FALL RIVER, MASSACHUSETTS 02720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLC-016USPC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS E. DENNINGER	
SIGNATURE:	/DED/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2018	

Total Attachments: 5

source=FLC16US_AssignResubmission_March2018#page1.tif source=FLC16US_AssignResubmission_March2018#page2.tif source=FLC16US_AssignResubmission_March2018#page3.tif source=FLC16US_AssignResubmission_March2018#page4.tif source=FLC16US_AssignResubmission_March2018#page5.tif

PATENT 504835265 REEL: 045447 FRAME: 0353

DOC. ID: 504679397

11	IN THE MATTER OF GO Fatcht Application No.
1	5/735,119
, Dr. Ernst-Ulrich Wittmann	
ranslator to Fleuchaus & Gallo Partnerschaft m	bB of Steinerstr. 15A, D-81369 München, do

solemnly and sincerely declare that I am conversant with the English and German languages and

a true and correct translation of the claim to a service invention dated June 18, 2015.

am a competent translator thereof, and that to the best of my knowledge and belief the following is

Date: March 16, 2018

Dr. Ernst-Ulrich Wittmann

143

PATENT REEL: 045447 FRAME: 0354

Dec. ID: 504679 397 Claim to a service invention

Claim to a service invention

Revision 2013-09-166 C

Form

FB E-0008-027

1. We, the signatory company MOOG GmbH,		
confirm the receipt of the notification of a service invention on 4 February 2015 having the following title and number		
"Electrical contacting of a multiple pressure-sensor module using spring contacts", number MD-585 or 2015_6702, F & G Ref. P13893EP00		
of (co-)inven	tor Thomas Röhlig, Lindberghstr., 10, 70736 Fellbach, Germany	
	We claim unrestricted use of the service invention and/or confirm the transfer of rights made in accordance with § 6 ArbnErfG [German Employee Inventions Act]. We propose an agreement pursuant to No. 2.	
	Based on the prior art that we have become aware of, we consider the reported service invention to be non-protectable. We propose an agreement pursuant to No. 3.	
·	We release the invention. Nos. 2 and 3 below are irrelevant.	
Date //	Signature of the management: Harald Seiffer	
I confirm the receipt of this statement. **Confirm the receipt of this statement.** **Confirm the receipt of the confirm the receipt of the confirmation the receipt of the co		
2. If you exempt MOOG GmbH from the formal obligations of the German Employee Inventions Act (obligation to implement a German patent application (§ 13 (1)) to release the invention for foreign states (§ 13 (2)), to submit domestically and abroad (§ 16)) a transfer request upon patent application, we will pay each of the inventors involved in the present invention a claim premium of € 250.00, the total amount for an invention involving a number of inventors being limited to € 750.00.		
of the Emplo	of a patent application and/or the use of the invention, the obligation for remuneration yee Inventions Act remains unaffected. If an application for rights of protection is without transfer of compensation, the aforementioned payment shall settle all ims.	

Vodege FB DIN A4 2010-12-13 B

DOC ID: 504679397

3. MOOG GmbH and the (co-)inventor agree that the subject-matter of the service invention based on the prior art (Annex) is not patentable under patent law. In this connection, MOOG GmbH is under no obligation to make use of the reported service invention or to release it.			
In return for the payment of a premium of €, wherein the total amount for a service invention application for several service invention applicants is limited to €, the (co-)inventor waives the requirement for the responsible arbitration board of the German Patent and Trademark Office to be called upon to assess the protectability, and waives the right to make the subject-matter described in the said service invention the subject-matter of patent applications. MOOG GmbH is free to use the subject-matter described in the said service invention excepting applications for protective rights. In particular, under patent law, MOOG GmbH is permitted to publish the subject-matter of the service invention.			
I agree with the above-mentioned regulation pursuant to No. 2 and I accept this offer. Please pay the relevant premium with the next salary payment.			
Herens Roll			
Date: 18 June 2015 Signature of the (co-)inventor: Thomas Röhlig			

created

2/2

Page

This document shall not be distributed to third parties without our permission

PATENT REEL: 045447 FRAME: 0356